
City of Twentynine Palms 2016 Youth Flag Football 
Division II   10/11/12 Year Olds 

 
Team        Coach 
1 JW Construction / Cowboys    Danny Gonzalez 
2 Valic / Chargers      James Zigga     
3 Bowladium / Vikings     Daniel Mintz 
4 Americas Finest Carpet Co. / Raiders   Robert Burdett  
5 Cardinal Van & Storage / Cardinals   Gordon Brohamer  
 
 
 

Games are played at Luckie Park 
 
Monday, Nov. 28     Tuesday, Nov. 29    Wednesday, Nov. 30  
5:30pm  1 - 2     5:30pm  4 - 5    5:30pm  2 - 3 
6:30pm  4 - 5     6:30pm  1 - 3    6:30pm  1 - 4 
 
Thursday, Dec. 1     Monday, Dec. 5    Tuesday, Dec. 6  
5:30pm  2 - 4     5:30pm  3 - 5    5:30pm  2 - 4 
6:30pm  1 - 5     6:30pm  1 - 2    6:30pm  3 - 5 
 
Wednesday, Dec. 7     Thursday, Dec. 8     Monday, Dec. 12  
6:30pm  3 - 4     5:30am  3 - 4    5:30pm  1 - 3 

     6:30am  2 – 5    6:30pm  2 - 5 
 
Tuesday, Dec. 13     Wednesday, Dec 14    
5:30pm  1 - 5     5:30pm  1 - 4     
      6:30pm  2 - 3  
 
 
 

Awards Ceremony 
Wednesday, December 14th After Each Game  

Teams #5 @ 5:20pm 
On The Field @ Luckie Park 

 


